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Portuguese-based Creoles in Africa and Asia
(* = moribund, + = extinct)

Cape Verdian
Senegal
Guinea-Bissau
Principense
Angolar

Sao Tomense
Pagalu
(Annobonese)

8.
9.

10.
1L
12
13.
14.
15.

Diu*
Daman
Bombay+
Korlai

Goan
Mangalore+
Cannanore+
Mahé+

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Cochin*
Nagappattinam+

Sri Lanka Portuguese
Papia Kristang
Singapore+

East Timor

Java Creole Portuguese
HongKongPortuguese+
Macanense
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